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Ameren Transmission Company of Illinois ) 

Petition for an Order Pursuant to Section 
8-509 of the Public Utilities Act 
Authorizing Use of Eminent Domain 
Power. 
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Case No.: 14-02'9'1 

PETITION TO INTERVENE 

Now Come Paul M. Keller, Paul and Jeanie Keller Trust, Ann Henrietta Keller 

Trust, and Laura Ann Daggett, by and through their attorney, George J. Lewis of Lewis, 

Longlett & Lannerd, LLC, and for their Petition to Intervene in this proceeding, state as 

follows: 

1. A Petition was filed by Petitioner herein initiating this proceeding on April 7, 
I 

2014. 

2. The Petition herein seeks approval from the Illinois Commerce Commission 

("Commission") for an Order pursuant to Section 8-509 of the Public Utilities Act 

authorizing use of eminent domain power. 

3. The above named persons and entities seeking to intervene own land and/or 

reside on or near land which is subject to this proceeding and will therefore be substantially 

affected by anyJ decision of the Illinois Commerce Commission in this proceeding. In 

fact, they are referenced by name and/or entity within the Petition and related exhibits 

which initiated t)his proceeding. 

4. Accordingly, they each seek to intervene and be treated as active parties to this 



proceeding in order to formally protect their respective interests in this matter. 

5. They each agree to accept service by electronic means as provided for in Section 

200.1050 of the Commission's Rules of Practice. Such service shall be made upon their 

attorney of record. 

WHEREFORE, the above persons and entities respectfully request that the Hearing 

Examiner grant them leave to be joined as active parties to this proceeding. 

Respectfully Requested, 
Paul M. Keller, Paul and Jeanie Keller Trust, 
Ann Henrietta Keller Trust, and Laura Ann 
Daggett, 
By and through their Atto ey, 

VERIFICATION 

STATE OF ILIJINOIS ) 
) SS 

COUNTY OF ADAMS ) 

George l Lewis, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he is authorized to 
execute this Petition to Intervene; that he has read the above and foregoing document, has 
knowledge of the facts stated therein; and herewith states that the matters set forth therein 
are true in substance and in fact. 

Notary ublic · 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
ALYSSA M BUCKERT 

t;OTARY PUBUC ·STATE OF IWNOIS 
MV COMMISSION EXP1RES:06i29ns 



. 
George J. Lewi~ 
Lewis, Longiett' & Lannerd, LLC 
435 Hampshire Street 
Quincy, IL 62301 
Telephone: 217-224-1240 
Fax: 217-224-1259 
attomeys@lewislonglett.com 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

George J, Lewis, an attorney, hereby certifies that he served copies of the foregoing 
Petition to Intervene on the individuals shown on the below Service List, via electronic 
mail, on April 22, 2014, and by U.S. Mail, 1st class, postage prepaid, inserted in an 
envelope addres,sed to Elizabeth A. Rolando, Chief Clerk, Illinois Commerce Commission, 
529 East Capitol Avenue, Springfield, Illinois 62701, and placed in a U.S. Mail depository 
box on this 22°d day of April, 2014 at about 5:00 p.m., CST. 

Service List 

John D. Albers 
Eric E. Dearmont 
Christine Ericson 
Edward C. Fitzhenry 
Matthew L. Harvey 
Kathleen E. Ratcliffe 
Rebecca Segal 
Albert D. Sturtevant 
Jackie K. Voiles 
Greg Rockrohr . 
Joe Obrien 
Jim Rapp 

4839-8628-5594. v. I 

jalbers@icc.illinois.gov 
edearmont@ameren.com 
cericson@icc.illinois.gov 
efitzhenry@ameren.com 
mharvey@icc.illinois.gov 
ratcliffe@whitt-sturtevant.com 
segal@whitt-sturtevant.com 
sturtevant@whitt-sturtevant.com 
jvoiles@ameren.com 
grockroh@icc. illinois. gov 
mcnamara.evans@gmail.com 
jrapp@smm.com 


